
Jorayal Rural Municipality 
Office of the Rural Municipal Executive 

Rautkatte, Doti 

INVITATION FOR THE BIDS 
Date of publication: .May. 4

th
, 2020 (2077/01/22) 

1. Jorayal Rural Municipality, Office of the Rural  Municipal Executive invites sealed bids from eligible bidders for 

the Roadway Excavation of Nirauli Sirad Road mentioned below under National Competitive Bidding.   

S.N. 

Contract 

Identification 

Number 

Description of Work 

Total Project 

Cost Including 

VAT (NRs) 

Bid Security 

(NRs) 

Bid 

Document 

Price (NRs) 

1 
EOI/JRM-05-

076/77 

 

Roadway Excavation of 

Nirauli Sirad Road 

 
32,37,922.00 

 

 

2.5% of Total 

Project Cost 

including VAT 

3000/- 

2. Eligible Bidders may obtain further information and inspect the Bidding Documents at Jorayal Rural Municipality 

Office, Rautkatte, Doti , Email:ito.jrm@gmail.com, Phone no. +977-9749118051 . 

3. A complete set of Bidding Documents may be purchased from Jorayal Rural Municipality Office, Rautkatte, Doti by 

eligible Bidders on the submission of a written application, along with the copy of company/firm registration 

certificate, and upon payment of a non-refundable fee of NRs. 3000/- till 2077/02/20 (Jun. 02, 2020) during office 

hours.  

Information to deposit the cost of bidding document in Bank:  

Name of the Bank: Agricultural Development Bank Jorayal Doti                                        

Name of Office: Jorayal Rural Municipality, Rautkatte, Doti.  

Office Code No: 68-365-12 

Office Account no.: 0827101346836025 (Sanchit Kosh) 

4. Pre-bid meeting shall be held Jorayal Rural Municipality, Rautkatte Doti at 12:00 pm on 2077/02/15 (May. 28
th
, 2020) 

5. Sealed bids must be submitted to Jorayal Rural Municipality Office, Rautkatte, Doti, by hand/courier on before 

12:00 Noon on 2077/02/21 (June. 3
rd

, 2020). Bids received after this deadline will be rejected.  

6. The bids will be opened in the presence of Bidders' representatives who choose to attend at 2:00 pm on 2077/02/21 
(June. 3

rd
, 2020) at the office of Jorayal Rural Municipality, Rautkatte, Doti. Bids must be valid for a period of 90 

(Ninety) after bid opening and must be accompanied by a bid security or scanned copy of the bid security amounting 

to a minimum of 2.5% of the Total Project Cost including VAT, which shall be valid for 30 days beyond the 

validity period of the bid.  

7. If the last date of purchasing, submission and opening falls on a government holiday, then the next working day 

shall be considered the last day. In such a case the bid validity and bid security validity shall be recognized with 

effect from the original bid submission deadline. 

8. In case of discrepancy or error in Tender notice, bid document and other document of Construction of Ayurveda 

Office Building mentioned above reserves right to amend, correct at any time. Such amendment and correction 

shall be published in the national daily newspaper, notice board of the Jorayal Rural Municipality Office, 

Rautkatte, Doti. 

 

Chief Administrative Officer 

 


